

24 September 2009

Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange Limited 4th Floor 20 Bridge Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

SPOTLESS GROUP LIMITED COMPLETES SHARE PURCHASE PLAN

Any enquiries should be directed to Mr. Rowan Wilkie on +61 3 9269 7303 or +61 418 577 956





24 September 2009 ASX RELEASE

Spotless completes share purchase plan

Spotless Group Limited ('Spotless') announced today it has successfully raised \$15.2 million in new equity through its Share Purchase Plan Offer ('SPP').

Spotless' Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer Josef Farnik said "Spotless has raised \$86.2 million through a combination of the SPP and the Institutional Placement. We are very pleased with the level of support shown by our shareholders."

A total of 7,055,735 ordinary shares will be issued under the SPP at \$2.16 per share, the same price as the Institutional Placement announced on 25 August 2009.

New Shares issued under the SPP will rank equally with existing shares and will be issued on Monday 28 September 2009, with trading on the ASX expected to commence on Wednesday 30 September 2009.

The SPP was not subject to any scaleback. Confirmations of allotment will be dispatched to participants on or around 1 October 2009.

If shareholders have any questions regarding the SPP, they should contact Spotless' share registry, Computershare, on 1300 850 505 within Australia or +61 3 9415 4000 outside Australia.

For further information please contact:

Rowan Wilkie T: +61 3 9269 7303 M: +61 418 577 956